SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator McMath to Reengrossed House Bill No. 359 by Representative Miller

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, delete "enact R.S. 40:1216.2 and" and insert "amend and reenact R.S.
 40:1216.1(E)(2) and to enact"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 1, line 4, after "Departments" delete the remainder of the line and insert "Task
 Force; to require the task force to"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 5, after "protocol;" delete the remainder of the line and insert "to provide for 9 termination of the task force; to provide for inclusion of the protocol in the regional sexual 10 assault response plans; and to provide for"

- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 12 On page 1, delete lines 8 through 15 and insert the following:

"Section 1. R.S. 40:1216.1(E)(2) is hereby amended and reenacted to read as follows:
 §1216.1. Procedures for survivors of a sexually oriented criminal offense; immunity;
 regional plans; maximum allowable costs; definitions; documents requested
 by victim

- 17 * * 18 E.
- 19 * *

(2) When developing the annual response plan, each district shall incorporate a
 sexual assault response team protocol and the uniform protocol for human trafficking
 established by the Human Trafficking in Emergency Departments Task Force. Each district
 shall develop the annual plan to do all of the following:
 * * * *"

- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 26 On page 2, line 2, delete "Louisiana"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 28 On page 2, line 3, delete "Louisiana" and change "force" to "Force"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 30 On page 2, line 5, delete "regional sexual assault"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 32 On page 2, line 6, at the end of the line after "trafficking" insert "and appropriate response."
- 33 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 34 On page 2, line 7, at the beginning of the line delete "and" and insert "The task force shall"
- 35 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 36 On page 2, line 14, after "<u>The</u>" insert "<u>executive</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 2, line 16, after "<u>chair</u>" delete "<u>of the</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 3, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following:
- 5 "(13) The chair of the Senate Committee on Health and Welfare or his designee.
 6 (14) The president of the Louisiana Hospital Association or his designee."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 8 On page 3, delete lines 9 through 11 and insert the following:
- 9 "E. The provisions of this Section shall terminate on January 1, 2027."